Notice is hereby given that the Willard City Council will hold a public hearing on July 10, 2025, 
at 6:45 pm to receive public comments regarding Resolution 2025-14 to implement a rate 
adjustment for garbage service from $95.00 to $135.00 per can. 

1. Solid Waste Can Cost 
The cost for a residential solid waste container shall be set at One Hundred Thirty-Five 
Dollars ($135.00) per can, effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution. 

2. Applicability 
This cost shall apply to new service requests, replacement of damaged or lost containers 
not caused by City operations, and any additional cans requested by the customer.